
American Chesapeake Club Inc

Saturday, November 15, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXA

26002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXA

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXA

24026 Ginger, Border Collie, Katherine DattomaAXB

24025 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24024 Callia, Standard Poodle, Nancy ScottAXB

24023 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24022 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24021 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

24020 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB

24019 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24017 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24016 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24015 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24013 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24012 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24011 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24005 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerAXB

24004 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24003 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 46Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Blade, Border Collie, Cindy RubinAXA

20045 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaAXA

20002 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20075 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20037 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20036 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20035 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20034 Nellie, Golden Retriever, Helene FriedwaldAXB

20033 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB

20032 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20031 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20030 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20029 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20028 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXB

20027 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXB

20026 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXB

20025 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20024 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20023 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20022 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20020 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20019 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20018 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20017 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20016 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXB

20015 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXB

20012 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXB

20011 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXB

20010 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXB

20008 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20007 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20006 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20005 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20004 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20003 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20044 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20043 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXPB

20042 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPB

20041 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXA

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXA

16024 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAXPA

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16023 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16022 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16020 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16019 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16018 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16017 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16016 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXB

16015 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16014 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16013 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXB

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16011 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16010 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16009 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

16008 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16006 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16005 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16004 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16003 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16002 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16032 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXPB

16031 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16030 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AXPB

16029 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXPB

16028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXPB

16027 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXPB

16026 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16025 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

12020 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPA

12040 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12019 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12018 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12017 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12016 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12015 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12013 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12012 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12008 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12006 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12005 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXB

12001 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12024 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAXPB

12023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12022 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXPB

12021 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusAXA

8004 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

8003 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXA

8002 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis AnglaceAXA

8015 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAXPA

8030 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8014 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXB

8013 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8012 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXB

8011 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8010 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8008 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8006 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8001 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8016 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Rich MackintoshJudge:
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24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Spencer, Boxer, Joan KenneyOA

24027 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Ajax, Portuguese Water Dog, Elizabeth ChuOA

20048 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20047 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOA

20050 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOAP

20049 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesOA

16035 Temi, Portuguese Water Dog, Elizabeth ChuOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoOA

8018 Axel, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusOA

8017 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAB

20051 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNAB

20055 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischNAP

20054 Lacey, Great Dane, Kathy GrassoNAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8021 Marlee, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alyssa 

Charles

NAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24027 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXJA

24029 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24026 Ginger, Border Collie, Katherine DattomaAXJB

24025 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24024 Callia, Standard Poodle, Nancy ScottAXJB

24023 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJB

24022 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24021 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

24020 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24019 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24018 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24017 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24016 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24015 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24014 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24013 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24012 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24011 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24008 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24007 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24006 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24005 Brinkley, Golden Retriever, Wendy GreenbergerAXJB

24004 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24003 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24002 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24001 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20053 Ajax, Portuguese Water Dog, Elizabeth ChuAXJA

20047 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJA

20045 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaAXJA

20027 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20015 Rozy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJA

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20075 Rowdy, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20037 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20036 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20035 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20034 Nellie, Golden Retriever, Helene FriedwaldAXJB

20033 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20032 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20031 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20030 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20029 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20028 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkAXJB

20026 Pierce, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAXJB

20025 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20024 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20023 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20022 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20021 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20020 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20019 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20018 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20017 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20016 Lucas, Australian Shepherd, Kathy VicariAXJB

20014 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXJB

20012 Pilot, Border Collie, Carol DiClementiAXJB

20011 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJB

20010 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXJB

20008 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20007 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20006 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20005 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20004 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20003 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20002 Clay, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAXJB

20044 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20043 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAJPB

20042 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPB

20041 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

20040 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20039 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20038 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 35Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXJA

16017 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16035 Temi, Portuguese Water Dog, Elizabeth ChuAJPA

16023 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16022 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16021 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16020 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16019 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16018 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16016 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXJB

16015 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16014 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16013 Selah, Keeshond, Kimberly SmithAXJB

16012 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16011 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16010 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16009 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

16008 Hailey, All American, Karen ProfennaAXJB

16007 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16006 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16005 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16004 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16003 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16002 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16001 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXJB

16037 Spirit, Collie, Nancy GorresAJPB

16032 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAJPB

16031 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16030 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AJPB

16029 Myles, Finnish Lapphund, Barbara KennedyAJPB

16028 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl MatthewsAJPB

16027 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAJPB

16026 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16025 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16024 Abby, Dalmatian, Barbara GarceauAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12001 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJA

12040 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12019 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12018 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB
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12017 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12016 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12015 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12014 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12013 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12012 Cocoa, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12011 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12010 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12009 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12008 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12006 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12005 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis AnglaceAXJB

12024 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonAJPB

12023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12022 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAJPB

12021 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12020 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusAXJA

8018 Axel, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJA

8004 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

8003 Maybelle, All American, Deborah PoeAXJA

8002 April, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Candis AnglaceAXJA

8001 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJA

8015 Hannah, Miniature Schnauzer, Barbara StrierAJPA

8030 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8014 MacKenzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Coleen 

Charles

AXJB

8013 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8012 Phoebe, Toy Poodle, Rena BarnettAXJB

8011 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8010 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8009 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8008 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8006 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8005 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8016 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Jethro, Pomeranian, Deborah PoeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Beaumont, Belgian Tervuren, Robyn CosenzaOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOAJ

20048 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20046 Blade, Border Collie, Cindy RubinOAJ

20055 Caeden, Afghan Hound, Ulrike ReinischOJP

20050 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16036 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

OAJ

16034 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Sweetie, English Cocker Spaniel, Barbara StrierOAJ

12025 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesOAJ

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Rich MackintoshJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Spencer, Boxer, Joan KenneyNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsNAJB

20056 Nugget, Siberian Husky, Nancy GorresNAJP

20054 Lacey, Great Dane, Kathy GrassoNAJP

20049 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Laser, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerNAJB
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8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Rosabella, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusNAJB

8021 Marlee, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alyssa 

Charles

NAJP

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


